OUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Park Board, at the above of-
fice of the Department of Parks, until 3 o'clock 
p. m. on 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 1912, 
Borough of The Bronx. 

FURNISHING AND DELIVERING ONE 
HUNDRED AND FORTY-FIVE (145) GROSS 
TONS EGG COAL NO. 2/12, FOR PARKS, 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is before December 15, 1912. 

The amount of security required is Six Hun-
dred Dollars 4600). 

Submit bid in duplicate. 
The bids will be compared and the contract

[...]

STREET, FROM LAIGHT ST. TO CLARK-
SON ST., NORTH RIVER, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before the expiration of two hundred (200) 
calendar days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bidder shall state, both in writing and in 
figures, a price per square yard of completed 
pavement, for doing all of the work described 
and specified. The contract is for a complete 
job, and if awarded will be awarded to the bidder 
whose price, per square yard of completed pave-

[...]

FROM BARCLAY ST. TO LAIGHT ST., 
NORTH RIVER, BOROUGH OF MANHAT-
TAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before the expiration of two hundred (200) 
calendar days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bidder shall state, both in writing and in 
figures, aprice per square yard of completed 
pavement for doing all of the work described 
and specified. The contract is for a complete 
job, and if awarded will be awarded to the bid-
der whose price, per square yard of completed

[...]

and for the performance of the contract will be 
seventy-five (75) calendar days after the receipt 
by the contractor of a written order to deliver 
the materials from the Commissioner of Bridges. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the contract will be One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

Dated August 1, 1912. 
ARTHUR J.

[...]

necting culverts, including all inci-
dentals and appurtenances; per basin, 
$115  	230 00 

Total 	, 	45 
The time allowed for ie completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty (40) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,100). 

4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER IN CANARSIE 
AVE., FROM E. 29TH ST. TO E. 28TH ST., 
AND IN E. 28TH ST., FROM CANARSIE 
AVE. TO CLARENDON ROAD. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: